
  
 

Telephone Directory 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 

Boise, Idaho  83705-5354 
(208) 387 + 4-digit extension 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Information (208) 387-5512 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 2009



CONTENTS 
 

NIFC Telephone System ................................................................................................................. 1 

Quick Reference .............................................................................................................................. 2 

NIFC Board of  Directors ............................................................................................................... 3 

Bureau of Land Management .......................................................................................................... 5 

BLM Office of Law Enforcement and Security ........................................................................... 11 

Forest Service................................................................................................................................ 12 

National Association of State Foresters ........................................................................................ 14 

United States Fire Administration ................................................................................................ 14 

Department of Defense ................................................................................................................. 14 
 
National Wildfire Coordinating Group ......................................................................................... 14 

National Park Service ................................................................................................................... 15 
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs ............................................................................................................... 16 

Fish and Wildlife Service.............................................................................................................. 17 

National Weather Service ............................................................................................................. 18 

Natural Resource Center (Idaho State Office) .............................................................................. 19 
 
ALPHABETICAL LISTING ........................................................................................................ 20 

FEATURES .................................................................................................................................. 25 



 - 1 - 

NIFC Telephone System 

 
National Interagency Fire Center – 208-387 + the appropriate 4-digit 
extension or 208-387-5512 for the Receptionist 

 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

FTS Long distance (including Idaho) Dial 8 + 1 + area code + 7-digit 
telephone number 

 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

Toll free numbers Dial 8 + 1 + the 10 digit number 
 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

Local Calls (Boise and vicinity) Dial 8 + 7-digit telephone number 
 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

NIFC Calls  Dial 4-digit extension  
 __________________________________________________________ 
 

Emergency Police/Fire/Medical Assistance Dial 8-911 or 911 
 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

Security Dial 666 or 6666 on Base, 866-6666 off Base 
 ___________________________________________________________ 
 

NIFC Help Desk (Telephone, BLM Electronic Mail, and Data 
Problems) Dial 5734 

___________________________________________________________ 
 

Telephone Feature Codes – See Page 27 
 ___________________________________________________________ 
  
  Employee Emergency Information Hotline – 208-387-5000 

(Employees Only - Check current NIFC status re: snow days, 
security issues, etc.) 

   



 - 2 - 

Quick Reference 
 
 
Boise Interagency Logistics Center ............................................................. 384-3398 
To Report Wildfire ....................................................................................... 384-3400 
Boise District Office .................................................................................... 384-3300 
Computer Support (Help Desks)  (All numbers use prefix 387, unless otherwise noted.) 
BLM ..................................................................................................................... 5734 
BLM National Help Desk ............................................................. 1-800-BLM-HELP 
LAWNET ............................................................................................................. 5500 
BIA ....................................................................................................................... 5373 
FWS ...................................................................................................................... 5597 
NPS ...................................................................................................................... 5214 
Forest Service ....................................................................................................... 5600 
FS National Information Systems ........................................................................ 5290 
 
Conference Calls (scheduling) ............................................................................. 5734 
Conference Rooms (scheduling) .......................................................................... 5324 
Emergency-Fire/Police/Medical ........................................................................ 8-911 
EEO Office ........................................................................................................... 5454 
GSA Motor Pool .......................................................................................... 321-8592 
Maintenance ......................................................................................................... 5538 
NICC .................................................................................................................... 5400 
NIFC Receptionist ................................................................................................ 5512 
Security  ....................................................................................................... 866-6666 
Main Gate Guard .................................................................................................. 5915 
Telephone Support (Mitel System) ...................................................................... 5734 
Training Center .................................................................................................... 5561 
Voice Mail ............................................................................................................ 5926 
Aviation Management (formerly Office of Aircraft Services) .................... 433-5000 
 300 E. Mallard Way Ste 170 
Firefighter & Law Enforcement Retirement (FFLERT) Receptionist ........ 334-1556 

300 E. Mallard Way Ste 200 
Casual Pay Center (EFF Pay) ...................................................................... 947-3790 
 (Toll Free) 877-471-2212 
Wildland Firefighter Foundation ................................................................. 336-2996 
          2049 Airport Way, Boise 83705 



 

- 3 - 

 

 

NIFC GOVERNING BOARD 
 

 

  
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

  
  

Gary Bowers, Chief, Support Services            208-387-5447 
Bureau of Land Management

Karyn Wood, Fire & Aviation Management                208-387-5605 
US Forest Service 

Lyle Carlile, Director, Branch of Wildland Fire Management       208-387-5697 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 

Tom Nichols, Director, Fire Management Program Center          208-387-5216 
National Park Service 

Brian McManus, Wildland Fire Management            208-387-5583 
Fish and Wildlife Service 

John Jannuzzi, Meteorologist in Charge, WFO, Boise                    208-334-9861 
National Weather Service 



 

- 4 - 

 

Dan Smith, Fire Director, National Association of State Foresters     208-387-5653 
  

 
 
 
 

 

Aitor Bidaburu, Fire Program Specialist, US Fire Administration     208-387-5698 



 

- 5 - 

Bureau of Land Management  
208-387 + ext. unless otherwise indicated 
 
Fire and Aviation Directorate 
(WO-400) FAX 202-289-3812 
Jim Douglas, Assistant Director ................ 202-208-7754 
Lynda Boody, Dep Asst. Dir  .................... 202-208-4147 
Vacant, Fire Mgmt Program Liaison ......... 202-452-7742 
Vacant, Fire Mgmt Spec ............................ 202-208-4672 
Vacant, Administrative Asst. ..................... 202-208-5440 
 
Fire and Aviation Directorate (FA-100) 
 Fax:  208-387-5376 
Timothy Murphy, Deputy Asst Director ..................5446 
Toni Rohm, Executive Assistant ..............................5303 
Shari Shetler, Systems Program Manager ................5700 
 

 Equal Employment Opportunity (FA-102) 
 FAX 5452 
Debie Chivers, EEO Manager ..................................5454 
Laura Barclay, EEO Specialist .................................5711 
 NWCG/IRM Program (FA-109) ........ FAX 947-3712 
Vacant, NWCG Manager .........................................5265 
Carol Saras, Applications Architect .........................5266 
 Joint Fire Science Program (FA-130) FAX 5960 
John Cissel, Program Manager .................................5349 
Tim Swedberg, Technology Transfer Specialist ......5865 
Becky Jenison, Administrative Analyst ...................5958 
Tamara Jenner, Data Analyst ...................................5679 
Vacant, Office Automation Clerk.............................5975 
 
Support Services (FA-200) FAX 5376 
Gary Bowers, Division Chief .................................. 5065 
Myrna Tihonovich, Admin Assistant ...................... 5510 
 Human Resource Management (FA-220) FAX 5723 
Tamara Neukam, Branch Chief ............................... 5514 
Sheri Kososik, Employee Relations Specialist ........ 5527 
Sandy Tripp, Classification Specialist ..................... 5627 
Wendy Little, Staffing Specialist ............................ 5564 
Karin Nichols, Human Resources Specialist. .......... 5320 
Suzanne Rebish, Human Resources Specialist ........ 5388 
Annie Banks, Human Resources Assistant ............. 5518 
Angela Tallant, Human Resources Assistant .......... 5346 
Pamela Burrows, Human Resources Assistant ........ 5498 
Rick Moore, Human Resources Assistant ............... 5523 
  DOI FIRES (FA-221) FAX 433-6460 
Cindy Pogue, Supervisory HR Specialist (FIRES) . 5951 
Stefanie Kreger, HR Assistant ................................. 5952 
Danielle Zwang, Clerk ............................................ 5953 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  Safety & Health (FA-230) FAX 5798 
Stan Palmer, Safety Manager ................................... 5507 
 Site and Facilities Mgt (FA-240) ........ FAX 433-6411 
Paul Naman, Chief ................................................... 5421 
Glenda Hawkins, Staff Assistant ............................. 5554 
  Cache Unit (FA-241) FAX 5573 
Rick Blanton, Supv General Supply Specialist ........ 5547 
Emil Magallanes, General Supply Specialist ........... 5124 
Cindy Wolf, Technical Publications Editor ............. 5119 
Jeri Billiard, General Supply Specialist ................... 5748 
Sue Irvin, Supply Technician ................................... 5107 
Linda Wemhoff, Supply Technician ........................ 5104 
Esther Tolson, Supply Clerk (STEP) ....................... 5106 
Deanne Huff, Accounting Technician ..................... 5521 
Jeff Clements, Supply Clerk (STEP) ....................... 5109 
  Main Warehouse (FA-241) FAX 5573 
Stan Legg, Materials Handler Supv (Shipping) ....... 5118 
Kevin Staley, Materials Handler (Shipping) ............ 5716 
Gary Crist, Materials Handler (Shipping) ................ 5715 
Genny McGrath, Materials Handler (Receiving) ..... 5121 
Hardie Griggs, Materials Handler (Shipping) .......... 5715 
Mike Henry, Materials Handler (Shipping) ............. 5715 
Rich Jacobsen, Materials Handler (FS-Shipping) .... 5122 
Rodney Robbins, Materials Handler (Shipping) ...... 5715 
Tom LeMaster, Materials Handler (Shipping) ......... 5715 
  Returns Warehouse (FA-241) FAX 5379 
Vacant, Materials Handler Supv .............................. 5342 
Linda Snow, Materials Handler ............................... 5494 
Mike Brown, Materials Handler .............................. 5342 
Randy Culver, Materials Handler ............................ 5342 
Randy Wright, Materials Handler ............................ 5342 
Richard Koenig, Materials Handler ......................... 5342 
Steve Maus, Materials Handler  ............................... 5342 
  Refurb Shop FAX 5550 
Bruce Moyers, Materials Handler ............................ 5520 
  Fire Equipment Maintenance Shop (FA-241) 
Ken Booth, Small Engine Mechanic ........................ 5453 
Hector Basso, Small Engine Mechanic .................... 5453 
  Transportation (FA-241) FAX 5798 
Ron Jelusich, Traffic Management Specialist .......... 5440 
Brent Hanson, Transportation/Fleet Mgmt Asst ...... 5116 
  Ramp Unit (FA-242) FAX 5785 
Gary Deide, Unit Leader .......................................... 5529 
Don Hubbartt, Training Leader ................................ 5529 
Jeff Gale, Aircraft Attendant .................................... 5529 
Steve Kissik, Aircraft Attendant .............................. 5529 
Dave Littell, Aircraft Attendant ............................... 5529 



 

- 6 - 

George Tonkin, Aircraft Attendant ......................... 5529 
Vacant, Aircraft Attendant ...................................... 5529 
   Base Maintenance (FA-243) FAX 5524 
Maintenance Main ................................................... 5538 
Gerald Cummings, Facility Manager ...................... 5553 
  Cell Phone ...................................................... 850-0638 
Gaylord Coyle, Maintenance Mechanic Leader ...... 5232 
  Cell Phone ...................................................... 867-5088 
Dale Rapp, Engineering Technician ........................ 5562 
Dennis Kindrick, Carpenter ..................................... 5878 
Elmer Roberts, Maintenance Mechanic .................. 5538 
Jim Scheff, Maintenance Mechanic ........................ 5825 
Vacant, Engineering Technician ............................. 5582 
Todd Caperon, Electrician ....................................... 5538 
Richard Irvin, Gardener ........................................... 5537 
  Security (FA-244) CELL 866-6666 
Main Gate Security .................................................. 5915 
David Wickmark, Security Manager ....................... 5541 
  Cell Phone ...................................................... 866-3906 
Vacant, Security Guard ........................................... 5915 
Don Davis, Security Guard ..................................... 5915 
Jeffrey Chapple, Security Guard ............................. 5915 
Jeff Lake, Security Guard ........................................ 5915 
Jeff Lake, Key Shop ................................................ 5886 
Danny Raine, Security Guard .................................. 5915 
Bob Swears, Security Guard ................................... 5915 
Main Gate ................................................................ 5915 
Security Guard Cell Phone ............................... 866-6666 
  Business Practices (FA-250) FAX 5574 
Julie Whaley, Supv Proc Analyst/BP Unit Leader ...5546 
  Office Services FAX 5797 
Pam Douglas, FOIA/Records Administrator ............5483 
Erin Maskalick Records Management Spec .............5431 
Jon Biar, OA Clerk .................................................. 5525 
Jeff Bergquist, Duplicating Equipment Operator .....5522 
 Contract and Purchasing FAX 5574 
Patrick Lorton, Contract Specialist .......................... 5717 
Kathy Colson, Contract Specialist ........................... 5545 
Sherry Garey, Grants/Agreement Specialist ............ 5360 
Vacant, Contract Specialist ..................................... 5544 
Mike Ard, Charge Card Technician ........................ 5509 
Vacant, Contract Specialist ..................................... 5358 
Property Management ................................... FAX 5960 
Dennis Watkins, Property Management Spec ......... 5114 
Jim Adams, Property Disposal Technician ............. 5113 
Diamond Warehouse (715 Diamond St.) ......... 334-1439 
 Information Resource Mgt (FA-260) FAX 5746 
John Gebhard, Chief Information Officer ............... 5164 
Rhonda Toronto, Deputy Chief Info Officer ........... 5704 
Lydia Mawson, Admin. Assistant ........................... 5146 
Don Lee, IT Security/Configuration Manager ........ 5747 
Greg Peterson, IT Security Manager ....................... 5948 

John Noneman, Project Manager ............................. 5496 
Louie Leezer, Certification & Accred. Mgmt .......... 5433 
Chet Walborn, BLM C&A Contractor ..................... 5356 
Berton Quick, BLM C&A Contractor ...................... 5799 
 Incident Communications Div (FA-261) FAX 5560 
Stephen Jenkins, Division Chief (FS) ...................... 5485 
Bill Forsyth, Electronics Engineer ........................... 5720 
Vacant, Staff Assistant (BLM) ................................. 5487 
 Communications Duty Officer 
CDO ......................................................................... 5644 
John Moulder, Telecom Specialist (FS) ................... 5787 
Steve Chivers, IT Specialist ..................................... 5534 
  Branch, Infrared 
Woody Smith, Infrared Technician (FS) .................. 5647 
Charles Kazimir, Infrared Technician (FS) .............. 5647 
  Branch of Avionics 
Frank Smith, Aviation Safety Inspector (FS) ........... 5648 
  Branch of Engineering 
Bob Dukart, Electronics Technician ........................ 5852 
Garold Stewart, Telecom Specialist (FS) ................. 5718 
 Branch of Communications Operations 
Mike Tuominen, Telecom Specialist (FS) ............... 5947 
Jose Lopez, Telecom Specialist (FS) ....................... 5858 
Al Karnowski, Telecom Specialist ........................... 5826 
 Branch of Communications Maintenance 
Kim McCutchan, Branch Chief. .............................. 5856 
Vacant, Materials Handler ....................................... 5630 
Ron Thomas, Materials Handler .............................. 5630 
Ron Honea, Materials Handler (FS) ........................ 5630 
Ed Warren, Materials Handler (FS) ......................... 5630 
Jesse Berain, Electronics Technician (FS) ............... 5972 
Pat Halpin, Electronics Technician (FS) .................. 5987 
Ann Mavencamp, Electronics Technician ............... 5855 
Marvin Morford, Electronics Technician (BIA) ...... 5853 
Vacant, Electronics Technician (FS) ....................... 5854 
Victor Salazar, Electronics Technician .................... 5861 
Ken Tillbrook, Electronics Technician (FS) ............ 5859 
Lori Streeter, Supply Technician (FS) ..................... 5645 
  Branch of Technical Training 
Vacant, Branch Chief (FS) ....................................... 5707 
Susan Bleeg, SCEP Program Supervisor (FS) ......... 5857 
Sean Bryson, Trainee Elec Tech (FS) ...................... 5667 
Gene Kirkpatrick, Trainee Telecom Spec (FS) ........ 5667 
Kirk Maskalick, Telecom Specialist (FS) ................ 5667 
Michael McManus Trainee Elec Tech (FS) ............. 5667 
Nicholas Owen, Trainee Telecom Specialist  .......... 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Elec Tech (FS) ............................... 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Elec Tech (FS) ............................... 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Elec Tech (FS) ............................... 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Elec Tech ....................................... 5667 
 
 



 

- 7 - 

 Remote Sensing/Fire Weather Support 
  (FA-262) FAX 5397 
Herb Arnold, Unit Leader ........................................5363 
Trish Arnold, Staff Assistant ....................................5726 
  Depot Section 
Robbie Swofford, Depot Section Supervisor ...........5362 
Michelle Fox, Electronics Tech (NPS) .....................5475 
Vacant, Purchasing Agent ........................................5475 
Kathy Stein, Electronics Technician (FS) ................5475 
Jesse Gray, Electronics Technician ..........................5475 
Bob Holland, Electronics Technician .......................5475 
Tony San Nicolas, Electronic Technician ............... 5726 
Corey Prescott, Electronics Technician ....................5475 
Justin Dopp, Electronics Technician ........................5475 
Vacant, Electronic Technician..................................5475 
Rudy Rodriguez, Electronic Technician ...................5475 
Jared Winterbottom, Electronic Technician .............5475 
Monte Brown, Electronics Technician (SCEP) ........5476 
Field Section 
Steve Brown, Field Section Supervisor ....................5726 
Don Clark, Electronic Technician ............................5726 
Mark Barbo, Coordinator/Dispatcher .......................5726 
Hugh “Bud” Derham, Electronic Technician ...........5726 
Kelly Carter, Electronic Technician .........................5726 
Kip Watson, Electronic Technician ..........................5726 
Jim Long, Electronic Technician ..............................5726 
Justin Carey, Electronic Technician .........................5726 
Alan Hester, Electronic Technician ......................... 5726 
Eric Johnson, Electronic Technician ....................... 5848 
Charlie Kuhlberg, Electronic Technician ................ 5850 
Tim Pettitt, Electronic Technician ........................... 5726 
Dan Paulson, Electronics Technician .......................5475 
Jeane Staley, Materials Handler .............................. 5726 
Brad Taylor, Equipment Specialist.......................... 5726 
Robert Zurfluh, Electronic Technician .................... 5726 
  Fire IT Business Systems (FA-263) FAX 5746 
Greg Jensen, Unit Lead ........................................... 5438 
John Lutzow, Configuration Manager ..................... 5703 
Natalie Wiklund, Network Specialist ...................... 5504 
Cory McCarthy, IT Specialist (Network) ................ 5792 
Darrell Tolley, IT Specialist - Data Mgt ................. 5706 
Rick Harding, IT Specialist - System Admin .......... 5344 
Vacant, IT Specialist – System Admin .................... 5083 
Michael Allison, Contractor .................................... 5495 
Marilyn Hankey, IT Specialist/E-Mail Admin ........ 5335 
  IT Operations & Maint. Business Applications 
Janis Reimers, IT Specialist .................................... 5862 
Cindy Schafer, IT Systems Analyst (IQCS) ............ 5482 
Doug Freeman, Database Admin (IQCS) ................ 5271 
Ginny Farr, IT Specialist ......................................... 5078 
Guy Colwell, IT Specialist (IQCS) ......................... 5273 
Katy Madrid-Hipke, IT Specialist ........................... 5369 

Keith McGillivary, IT Specialist .............................. 5076 
Michael Morgen, IT Specialist (IQCS) .................... 5268 
Heidi Noack, IT Specialist (IQCS) .......................... 5270 
Susan Stillings, IT Specialist  .................................. 5079 
Terri Shadix, IT Specialist ....................................... 5077 
  Applications/User Support FAX 433-6402 
Help Desk................................................................. 5734 
Nichole Owen, Applications/User Support Lead  .... 5702 
Gary Baarstad, Telecom Specialist .......................... 5086 
Doug Sterr, Telecom Specialist ............................... 5087 
Molly Haarhoff, IT Specialist .................................. 5409 
Darel Grauberger, Contractor .................................. 5499 
Cody Hickenbotham, Contractor ............................. 5880 
Michael Crowder, Contractor .................................. 5701 
Michael “Stuth” Adams, Contractor ........................ 5795 
Steve Monroe, Contractor ........................................ 5705 
Jason Nguyen, Contractor ........................................ 5084 
 
Fire Operations (FA-300) FAX 5923 
John Glenn, Division Chief ...................................... 5060 
Casey O’Connell, Staff Assistant ............................. 5994 
  Fire Safety 
Michelle Ryerson, Fire Safety Specialist ................. 5175 
Preparedness/Suppression Standards (FA-320)  
 FAX 5923 
Sean Cross, Chief ..................................................... 5444 
Jon Curd, Fire Chemical Program Manager ............ 5459 
Vince Mazzier, Fire Management Specialist ........... 5477 
Kurt La Rue, Fire Management Specialist ............... 5439 
Tom Romanello, Fire Management Specialist ......... 5722 
Jim Olson, Equipment Spec (MTDC) ....... 406-329-3904 
 Equipment Development Unit (FA-322) FAX 5798 
Carl Dorsey, Supv. Equipment Specialist ................ 5423 
Elden Alexander, Equipment Specialist ................... 5422 
John Fitchner, Equipment Specialist ........................ 5425 
Vacant, Equipment Specialist .................................. 5424 
Dan Yturriondobeitia, Equipment Specialist ........... 5445 
 Fire Facilities (FA-323) FAX 433-6420 
Terry O’Connell, Fire Management Specialist ........ 5883 
 Smokejumpers (FA-321) FAX 5399 
Eric Reynolds, Smokejumper Chief ......................... 5426 
Jim Raudenbush, Assist Smokejumper Chief .......... 5426 
Rhonda Steinmann, Admin Assistant ...................... 5426 
Vacant, Clerk ........................................................... 5195 
Eric Walker, Operations Manager ........................... 5426 
Paul Hohn, Assist Operations Supervisor ................ 5426 
Brian Cresto, Acting EMT Program Manager ......... 5426 
Mel Tenneson, Air Ops Supervisor .......................... 5426 
Dave Estey, Assist Air Ops Supervisor ................... 5426 
John Stright, Pilot ..................................................... 5426 
Marty Adell, Loft Manager ...................................... 5426 
Todd Jinkins, Assist Loft Manager .......................... 5426 



 

- 8 - 

Jared Hohn, Loft Technician ....................................5426 
Mike Burin, Loft Technician  ...................................5426 
Rich Zimmerlee, RX Program Manager ..................5426 
Tim Schaeffer, Assistant RX Manager .....................5426 
Matt Bowers, Crew Supervisor ................................5426 
Allison Cushman, Asst. Crew Supervisor ................5426 
Mike Haydon, Training Manager .............................5426 
Vacant, Assistant Training Manager ........................5426 
Mark Motes, Lead Training Specialist (Chutes) ......5426 
Walt Wasser, Training Specialist (Chutes) ..............5426 
Derrek Hartman, Training Specialist ........................5426 
Dennis Geving, Spotter ............................................5426 
Frank Clements, Spotter ...........................................5426 
Jason Hofman, Spotter ............................................ 5426 
Todd Johnson, Spotter ..............................................5426 
Michael Boomer, Field Ops Supervisor .................. 5426 
Phil Gerhardson, Field Ops Supervisor ................... 5426 
Paul Lenmark, Field Ops Supervisor ........................5426 
Shannon Orr, Field Ops Supervisor..........................5426 
Shane Roach, Field Ops Supervisor .........................5426 
David Zuares, Field Ops Supervisor ........................5426 
Justin Brollier, Lead Tech ....................................... 5426 
Quincy Chung, Lead Tech ....................................... 5426 
Jerry Drazinski, Lead Tech ..................................... 5426 
Jerran Flinders, Lead Tech ...................................... 5426 
Hans Germann, Lead Tech ...................................... 5426 
Eric Hipke, Lead Tech ............................................. 5426 
Brent Johnson, Lead Tech ....................................... 5426 
Phil Lind, Lead Tech ............................................... 5426 
Scott Morrow, Lead Tech ........................................ 5426 
Dale Springer, Lead Tech ........................................ 5426 
Steve Stroud, Lead Tech ..........................................5426 
Ryan Swartz, Lead Tech ..........................................5426 
Alex Abols, Smokejumper ...................................... 5426 
Kurt Atkins, Smokejumper ...................................... 5426 
Robert Benoit, Smokejumper .................................. 5426 
Jess Bohnsack, Smokejumper ................................. 5426 
Chris Boldman, Smokejumper ................................ 5426 
Jacob Brollier, Smokejumper .................................. 5426 
Adam Bumgardner, Smokejumper .......................... 5426 
Jennie Camp, Smokejumper .................................... 5426 
Gabe Carr, Smokejumper ........................................ 5426 
Scott Cook, Smokejumper ....................................... 5426 
Gabe Donaldson, Smokejumper .............................. 5426 
Steve Frugoli, Smokejumper ................................... 5426 
Frank Goodson, Smokejumper ................................ 5426 
Josh Graham, Smokejumper .................................... 5426 
Brandyn Harvey, Smokejumper .............................. 5426 
Conor Horigan, Smokejumper ................................ 5426 
Jeff Hughes, Smokejumper ..................................... 5426 
Shaun Jensen, Smokejumper ................................... 5426 
Kevin Maier, Smokejumper .................................... 5426 

Jon McDuffey, Smokejumper .................................. 5426 
Taylor Noles, Smokejumper .................................... 5426 
Benjamin Oakleaf, Smokejumper ............................ 5426 
Dax Permenter, Smokejumper ................................. 5426 
Andrew Plaza, Smokejumper ................................... 5426 
Justin Reedy, Smokejumper ..................................... 5426 
Anthony Salomon, Smokejumper ............................ 5426 
Mark Skudlarek, Smokejumper ............................... 5426 
Shaylor Sorenson, Smokejumper ............................. 5426 
Dray Thompson, Smokejumper ............................... 5426 
Robert Turner, Smokejumper .................................. 5426 
Mark Urban, Smokejumper...................................... 5426 
Zach Walters, Smokejumper .................................... 5426 
Joe Wyatt, Smokejumper ......................................... 5426 
Deborah Yoder, Smokejumper ................................ 5426 
Daniel Zach, Smokejumper...................................... 5426 
Boone Zimmerlee, Smokejumper ............................ 5426 
 Fire Management Training (FA-330) FAX 5378 
Jim Glenn, Chief ...................................................... 5325 
Marie Bates, Staff Assistant ..................................... 5506 
Wendell Welch, Distance Learning ......................... 5959 
Christine Schepp, Distance Learning ....................... 5323 
 BLM Program (FA-331)   
Ted Mason, Unit Leader .......................................... 5334 
Eva Brown, Training Specialist ............................... 5985 
Pam McDonald, Writer/Editor ................................. 5318 
Alan Olson, Fire Mgt Specialist ............................... 5308 
Ernest Ortiz, IT Specialist ........................................ 5064 
  NWCG Development (FA-332) 
Deb Epps, Unit Leader ............................................. 5745 
Woody Kessler, Assistant Unit Leader .................... 5796 
Scott Anderson, Training Specialist ......................... 5319 
Noble Dunn, Training Specialist (NPS) ................... 5694 
Tyler Doggett, Training Specialist ........................... 5316 
Jan Hendrick, Training Specialist (FS) .................... 5148 
Ingrid Sather, Training Specialist (FS) .................... 5112 
Ed Secakuku, Training Specialist (BIA) .................. 5315 
 Standards (FA-332) 
LaMar St. John, Unit Leader .................................... 5310 
Leigh Anne Kazimir, Instr. Sys. Spec. ..................... 5314 
Mark Cantrell, Instructional Systems Spec .............. 5311 
Deana Parrish, Editorial Assist, Supv (FS) .............. 5149 
Zoila Forrest-Davis, Editorial Assistant (BIA)  ....... 5708 
Sue Hickman, Editorial Assistant (FS) .................... 5329 
 Instructional Media (FA-332) 
Bob Kambitsch, Unit Leader ................................... 5330 
Bryan Day, A/V Specialist ....................................... 5332 
Rob Navarro, Illustrator ........................................... 5873 
Sue Curd, A/V Specialist ......................................... 5569 
Nina Walker, A/V Specialist .................................... 5331 
 
 



 

- 9 - 

 Great Basin Training (FA-333) FAX 5556 
Madonna Lengerich, Unit Leader ................... 5322/5306 
Donna Kreiensieck, Training Specialist ...................5374 
Brian Eldredge, Training Specialist .........................5567 
Vacant, Training Specialist ......................................5306 
Bobbie Junge, Training Technician ..........................5324 
Nicole Hallisey, Training Specialist .........................5317 
 National Interagency Coordination Center 
  (FA-340) FAX 5414 or 5663 
Kim Christensen, Center Manager (FS) .................. 5662 
Chuck Wamack, Assistant Center Manager ............ 5418 
Doug Shinn, Assistant Center Manager (FS) .......... 5661 
Patricia Sechler, Staff Assistant .............................. 5400 
Bill Fletcher, Emergency Ops Coord ...................... 5400 
Dave Hendren, Emergency Ops Coordinator .......... 5400 
Rick Squires, Emergency Ops Coord ...................... 5400 
Judy Dunnam, Emergency Ops Coord .................... 5400 
Richard Bates, Range Technician............................ 5400 
Kari Boyd-Peak, Range Technician ........................ 5400 
Don Sutliff, Range Technician ................................ 5400 
Ted Spencer, Range Technician .............................. 5400 
Travis Touchette, Range Technician ....................... 5400 
Scott Swendsen, Range Technician ......................... 5400 
Maile Adler, Range Technician ............................... 5400 
Bret Amick, Range Technician ............................... 5400 
Marley Sitz, Range Technician ............................... 5400 
Josh Haney, Range Technician................................ 5400 
Vacant, Computer Specialist (FS) ........................... 5408 
 Predictive Services (FA-340) 
Rick Ochoa, Fire Weather Program Manager ......... 5451 
Robyn Heffernan Assistant Program Manager ........ 5874 
Charlie Leonard, Predictive Services Coord (FS) ... 5093 
Jarrod Simontacchi, Intell Coordinator (FS) ........... 5093 
Tom Wordell, Wildland Fire Analyst (FS) .............. 5816 
 
Budget and Evaluation (FA-400) FAX 433-6440 
Denise Schmitz, Division Chief ...............................5161 
Grant Beebe, Fire Management Specialist ...............5568 
Eileen Zahara, Staff Assistant ..................................5150 
Lisa McDevitt, Program Analyst ..............................5540 
Dave Burley, Program Analyst ................................5420 
Hallie Locklear, Admin Management Specialist ......5166 
Cindy Callaham, Budget Analyst .............................5355 
Debbie Bidaburu, Budget Analyst ............................5588 
Kris King, Budget Technician ..................................5357 
 Casual Payments Center (FA-410) Fax 947-3799 
Main Line .................................................. 877-471-2262 
Local Phone ...................................................... 947-3790 
Kristy Valentine, Center Manager .................... 947-3791 
Sandra Braseth, Assist.Center Manager ........... 947-3789 
 

National Aviation Office (FA-500) FAX 5199 
Kevin Hamilton, Division Chief .............................. 5448 
Cindy Barto, Staff Assistant .................................... 5180 
Brad Gibbs, Operations Officer ............................... 5182 
Bryan Bitting, Helicopter Operations Specialist ...... 5173 
Joe Bates, Aviation Safety  ...................................... 5879 
Glen Claypool, Aviation Training ........................... 5160 
Mark Bickham, SEAT Program Manager ................ 5872 
Rusty Warbis, Aerial Supv. Program Manager ........ 5185 
Ben Hinkle, Smokejumper Pilot/Airspace/Security . 5184 
Mike Lynn, ASM Pilot (FOX) .................. 661-361-3043 
Ken Perry, ATS (FOX) ............................. 661-917-5225 
Ryan Curl, ASM Pilot (GJT) .................... 970-275-4590 
Gil Dustin, ATS, (GJT) ............................. 970-260-8904 
Cliff Naveaux, ASM Pilot (BOI) .............. 208-761-7607 
Diane Pryce, ATS Pilot (BOI) .................. 775-721-3682 
 
Fire Planning & Fuels Mgmt (FA-600) 
 FAX 5179 
Vacant, Division Chief ............................................. 5153 
Roy Johnson, Deputy Division Chief ...................... 5163 
Eileen Zahara, Staff Assistant .................................. 5150 
Kelly Hawk, Community Protection Specialist ....... 5984 
Dave Mueller, Fuels Management Specialist .......... 5151 
John Owens, Fire Education Specialist .................... 5186 
Krista Gollnick-Waid, Fuels Management Spec ...... 5165 
Wini Sorensen, Special Projects Liaison ................. 5154 
 Fire Planning & Research (FA-620) 
Ted Milesnick, Chief ............................................... 5198 
Doug Havlina, Fire Ecologist................................... 5061 
J. R. Epps, Fire Planning Specialist ......................... 5354 
Roshelle Pederson, Program Analyst ....................... 5162  
Pam Johansen, Data Analyst .................................... 5196 
 Fire Program Analysis (FA-610/)   FAX 947-3785 
Howard Roose, Project Development Team ..... 947-3781 
  (See page 20 for complete listing of FPA staff) 
 
WO-200 Liaison 
Rick Tholen, Forest Health Program Mgr ............... 5321 
 
Office of External Affairs (FA-700) FAX 5386 
Don Smurthwaite, Chief .......................................... 5458 
Randy Eardley, Assistant Chief ............................... 5895 
Ken Frederick, Public Affairs Specialist .................. 5508 
Sheri Ascherfeld, Writer/Editor ............................... 5144 
Jayne Tabb, Staff Assistant ...................................... 5457 
Mike Apicello, Public Affairs Officer (FS) ............. 5460 
Vacant, Public Affairs Specialist (FS) ..................... 5437 
Jennifer Smith, Public Affairs Specialist ................. 5456 
Robyn Broyles, Public Affairs Officer (BIA) .......... 5473 



 

- 10 - 

 
WO-410 National Radio Communication 
Division  423 N. Ancestor Suite 100, Boise 83704 
 Fax 433-6636 
Xaviera Slocum, Division Chief...............................5934 
Annette Box, Assoc.Chief/Program Analyst ............5822 
Brandon Diemer, Engineering & Testing .................5881 
Kent Saxon, Policy, Management, Budget ...............5833 
Shannon Tippett, Planning, LCM & Procurement ...5977 
Jason Becker, Facilities, Security, Safety & Train ...5840 
Tony Colon, Support Ops & Project Mgmt ..............5830 
Wes McNutt, Frequency Mgmt, Contractor .............5824 
 
DOI – Office of Wildland Fire Coordination 
Vacant, NIFC Liaison ...............................................5354 
 
 



 

- 11 - 

 

BLM Office of Law Enforcement and Security  
208-387 + extension 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 FAX 202-501-2582 
William C. Woody, Director ........................................................................................................................ 202-208-3269 
JoAn Mundt, Executive Assistant ................................................................................................................ 202-208-3269 
 
Duty Officer ................................................................................................................................................. 888-205-2807 
 
 FAX 5136 
Felicia Probert, Deputy Director ................................................................................................................................. 5131 
Doris Batdorf, Staff Assistant ..................................................................................................................................... 5125 
Rhonda Gjoraas, Law Enforcement Assistant ............................................................................................................. 5126 
Kelly O’Neill, Special Agent ...................................................................................................................................... 5127 
Rob Smith, Special Agent ........................................................................................................................................... 5128 
Dan Fowler, Special Agent ......................................................................................................................................... 5134 
Jason Caffey, Chief Ranger ......................................................................................................................................... 5130 
Blaine Heald, Staff Ranger .......................................................................................................................................... 5133 
Kevin Kirchmeier, Law Enforcement IT Specialist .................................................................................................... 5240 
Mark Weaver, LAWNET System Administrator ........................................................................................................ 5693 
 
 FAX 912-267-2872 
Steve Perry, Staff Ranger (Law Enforcement Training Coordinator) ........................................... 912-267-3060 
Derek Chodorowski, Staff Ranger (Detail Instructor) .................................................................. 912-267-3060 
 



 

- 12 - 

Forest Service 208-387 + Ext.       
 

Operations 
Office of the Director (HQ) FAX 5971 
Karyn Wood, Director .............................................. 5605 
Neal Hitchcock, Deputy Director ............................. 5949 
Stephanie Becker, Staff Assistant............................. 5604 
 
Risk Management (HQ) FAX 5398 
Bill Waterbury, Director ........................................... 5614 
Tom Cable, NIMO ................................................... 5680 
Tom Johnston, NIMO ............................................... 5901 
Larry Sutton, National Safety Officer ...................... 5970 
Barb Sivey, Medical Standards ......................... 947-3714 
   MSP Customer Service Representative .......... 947-3750 
Jim Cook, Fire Mgt Specialist, Training .................. 5204 
Vacant, Branch Chief, Fire Training ........................ 5350 
Ivan Pupulidy, Human Performance Spec ......... 860-8449  
Michael Apicello, Public Affairs Officer ................. 5460 
 
Public Affairs (HQ) FAX 5386 
Vacant, Public Affairs Specialist .............................. 5437 
Tammy Denney, Info Specialist/Webmaster ............ 5092 
 
Fuels (NIFC North) FAX 5398 
Tim Sexton, National Fuels Specialist ..................... 5223 
Leslie Sekavec, Applied Fire Ecologist .................... 5228 
 
Partnerships (HQ) 
Tim Melchert, CO-OP Fire Specialist ...................... 5887 
Pam Leschak, Firewise, WUI, (S&P/F&A) ............. 5612 

 
Administration (HQ) FAX 5398 
Cheryl Molis, Administrative Manager .................... 5608 
Laurie Jakubowski, CGA ......................................... 5600 
Bobbe Bilyeu, Financial Manager ............................ 5678 
Dani Price, Emergency Management Analyst .......... 5616 
Tyra Lewis, Purchasing Agent ................................. 5641 
Kelly Jardine, Office Automation Assistant ............. 5100 
Mary Ann Szymoniak, Incident Business Coord. .... 5944 
Denise (Dee Dee) Plaizier, HR Liaison .................... 5943 
Brian Fischer, IT Specialist ...................................... 5394 
Lothar Kososik, Contract Specialist ......................... 5676 
Bonnie Bradshaw, NWCG Executive Secretary ...... 5823 
 
National Interagency Coordination Center 
  (HQ)  FAX 5663/5414 
Kim Christensen, Center Manager ........................... 5662 
Chuck Wamack, Assist Center Manager (BLM)...... 5418 
Doug Shinn, Assist Center Manager ........................ 5661 

Patricia Sechler, Staff Assistant (BLM) .................... 5400 
Bill Fletcher, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM) ............ 5400 
Dave Hendren, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM) ........ 5400 
Rick Squires, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM) ........... 5400 
Judy Dunnam, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM) ......... 5400 
Richard Bates, Range Technician (BLM) ................. 5400 
Don Sutliff, Range Technician (BLM) ..................... 5400 
Marley Sitz, Range Technician (BLM)...................... 5400 
Ted Spencer, Range Technician (BLM) .................... 5400 
Kari Boyd-Peak, Range Technician (BLM) .............. 5400 
Bret Amick, Range Technician (BLM)...................... 5400 
Maile Adler, Range Technician (BLM) ..................... 5400 
Scott Swendsen, Range Technician (BLM) ............... 5400 
Travis Touchette, Range Technician (BLM) ............. 5400 
Josh Haney, Range Technician (BLM) ...................... 5400 
Vacant, Computer Specialist ...................................... 5408 
 Predictive Services 
Rick Ochoa, Fire Weather Program Manager (BLM) 5451 
Robyn Heffernan, Assist Program Manager (BLM) .. 5874 
Charlie Leonard, Predictive Services Coord ............ 5093 
Jarrod Simontacchi, Intelligence Dispatcher ........... 5093 
Tom Wordell, Wildland Fire Analyst ...................... 5816 
 
National Interagency Incident Communications 
Division FAX 5560 
Stephen Jenkins, Division Chief ................................ 5485 
 Communications Duty Officer/Rework 
CDO ........................................................................... 5644 
John Moulder, Telecom Specialist ............................. 5787 
Steve Chivers, Telecom Specialist (BLM) ................ 5534 
 Branch of Infrared 
Charles Kazimir, Electronic Technician .................... 5647 
Woody Smith, Electronics Technician....................... 5647 
 Branch of Avionics 
Frank Smith, Aviation Safety Inspector ..................... 5648 
 Branch of Engineering 
Bill Forsyth, Electronics Engineer ............................. 5720 
Bob Dukart, Electronics Technician (BLM) .............. 5852 
Garold Stewart, Telecom Specialist  .......................... 5718 
 Branch of Communications Operations 
Mike Tuominen, Telecom Specialist ......................... 5947 
Jose Lopez, Telecom Specialist ................................. 5858 
Al Karnowski, Telecom Specialist (BLM) ................ 5826 
 Branch of Communications Maintenance 
Kim McCutchan, Branch Chief (BLM) ..................... 5856 
Jesse Berain, Electronics Technician ......................... 5972 
Ann Mavencamp, Electronics Technician (BLM)  .... 5855 

 



 

- 13 - 

Pat Halpin, Electronics Technician ........................... 5987 
Marvin Morford, Electronics Technician (BIA) ....... 5853 
Vacant, Electronics Technician ................................. 5854 
Victor Salazar, Electronics Technician (BLM) ......... 5961 
Vacant, Electronics Technician ................................. 5860 
Vacant, Trainee Electronic Technician ..................... 5859 
Lori Streeter, Supply Clerk ....................................... 5645 
Vacant, Materials Handler (BLM) ............................ 5630 
Ron Honea, Materials Handler .................................. 5630 
Ed Warren, Materials Handler ................................... 5630 
Ron Thomas, Materials Handler (BLM) ................... 5630 
Ken Tillbrook, Trainee Electronics Specialist .......... 5667 
 Branch of Technical Training 
Vacant, Branch Chief ................................................ 5707 
Susan Bleeg, SCEP Program Supervisor ................... 5857 
Sean Bryson, Trainee Electronics Tech ..................... 5667 
Gene Kirkpatrick, Trainee Electronics Tech ............ 5667 
Kirk Maskalick, Telecom Specialist  ......................... 5667 
Michael McManus Trainee Telecom Spec ............... 5667 
Nicholas Owen, Trainee Telecom Specialist ............ 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Electronics Tech (BLM) ................ 5667 
Vacant, Trainee Electronics Tech (BLM) ................ 5667 
Vacant, Trainee, Electronics Tech............................ 5667 
Vacant, Trainee, Electronic Tech ............................. 5667 
Aviation Management (NIFC North) FAX 5735 
Pat Norbury, National Aviation Ops Officer ............ 5646 
John Nelson, Nat’l Air Worthiness &Logistics                  
Officer. ..................................................................... 5617 
Sheila Valentine, Program Assistant ........................ 5621 
Kathy Allred, Fixed Wing Specialist ........................ 5625 
Vince Welbaum, Aerial Attack System Specialist ... 5634 
Detail, Smokejumper/ATGS/ASM........................... 5637 
Chuck Taylor, National Helicopter Specialist .......... 5623 
Rick Dunlap, Helicopter Coordinator ....................... 5636 
John Grogan, Maintenance Inspector ....................... 5624 
Scott Fisher, Aviation Specialist .............................. 5968 
Scott Curtis, Nat’l Fixed Wing Standards Pilot ........ 5882 
 Aviation Safety (NIFC North) FAX 5735 
Ron Hanks, Chief,  Av Risk Mgmt & Trg Mgr ........ 5607 
Jill McCurdy, Aviation Safety & Tr. Spec ........ 433-5012 
Barb Hall, Aviation Safety Specialist ....................... 5285 
Contracting - Fire & Aviation Support, P & P 
(HQ)               FAX 5384 
Sue Prentiss, Program Manager ............................... 5669 
Bridgit Downing, Contract Specialist ....................... 5279 
Melinda Draper, Contract Specialist ........................ 5610 
Frank Gomez, Contract Specialist ............................ 5347 
Colleen Hightower, Contract Specialist ................... 5695 
Fred Geijsbeek, Contract Specialist ......................... 5682 
Vacant, Contract Specialist ...................................... 5670 
Matthew Olson, Contract Specialist ......................... 5835 
Elna Black, Procurement Assistant .......................... 5632 

Chris Kirk, Procurement Assistant ........................... 5665 
Cindy Knickerbocker, Supv. Procurement Asst ....... 5609 
Jon Turner, Procurement Assistant ........................... 5631 
Research (HQ) FAX 5398 
Tom Zimmerman, Technology Transfer Specialist ... 5748 
National Information Systems Team Support 
Group (Admin) FAX 5292 
Laura Hill, Program Manager .................................... 5278 
Bill Rush, Group Leader ............................................ 5294 
Joe Frost, Group Leader ............................................. 5961 
Jeff Barnes, Computer Specialist ............................... 5286 
Dan Ervin, Computer Specialist ........................ 867-3320 
Brad Harwood, Computer Specialist ......................... 5289 
Teddi LaMoure, Computer Specialist ........................ 5281 
Sue Petersen, Computer Specialist ............................ 5282 
Keri Vest, Computer Specialist .................................. 5287 
Sean Triplett, Computer Specialist ............................ 5284 
Sharon Shepard, Computer Specialist ........................ 5293 
Vacant, Computer Specialist ...................................... 5961 
Faye Chandler, Computer Specialist .......................... 5899 
Emma Gomez-Salinas, Information Specialist ......... 5603 
State and Private Forestry 
Mike Barrowcliff, Resource Info Mgr ...................... 5280 
Fire Planning Analysis 
Vacant, Fire Planning......................................... 947-3767 
Susan Weber, Fire Planning ............................... 947-3770 
Terri Knauth, Fire Planning ............................... 947-3767 
Bonnie Wood, Business Lead ............................ 947-3774 
NWCG Development Group (Training) FAX 5378 
Ingrid Sather, Training Specialist .............................. 5112 
Jan Hendrick, Training Specialist .............................. 5148 
Deana Parrish, Editorial Supervisor ........................... 5149 
Sue Hickman, Editorial Assistant .............................. 5329 
RAWS/Lightning 
Vacant, RAWS/Lightning Program Mgr ................... 5871 
Kathleen Stein, Electronics Technician ..................... 5475 
Linnea Keating, RAWS Program Asst. ...... 208-476-8312 
Monte Brown, Electronics Technician....................... 5476 
Justin Dopp, Electronics Technician (BLM) ............. 5475 
Tom Maione, Electronics Technician (BLM) ............ 5476 
Rudy Rodriguez, Electronics Technician ................... 5841 
Jared Winterbottom, Electronics Technician ............. 5476 
Equipment and Chemicals 
Tory Henderson, Program Manager........................... 5348 
Matt Cnudde, Emergency Management Specialist .... 5277 
Warehouse Cache 
Rich Jacobsen, Materials Handler .............................. 5122 
NWCG Program Management Office 
Vacant, Program Manager ......................................... 5265 
Allen Deitz, Data Architect ........................................ 5264 
Penny Barrowcliff, Knowledge Manager .................. 5267 



 

- 14 - 

 

National Association of State Foresters 
  
 
 
 FAX 5376 
Dan Smith, Fire Director ............................................................................................................................................. 5653 

Cell – 208-869-0908 
Keith Smith, Project Manager .............................................................................................................................. 947-3735 
  
  

 
 
Department of Defense 
 
 
Lt. Col. Scott Tagg, Military Liaison Officer .............................................................................................................. 5815 
 
 
 
 

FEMA United States Fire Administration 
   
 
 FAX 5398 
Aitor Bidaburu, Fire Program Specialist ..................................................................................................................... 5698 

 

National Wildfire Coordinating Group 
 
Fax 433-6446 
Bonnie Bradshaw, Executive Secretary (FS) .............................................................................................................. 5823 
Tammy Denney, NWCG Webmaster (FS) .................................................................................................................. 5092 
NWCG Program Management Office Fax 433-6446 
Vacant, Program Manager (BLM) .............................................................................................................................. 5265 
Tim Blake, Coordinator, Branch of Preparedness ....................................................................................................... 5262 
Elaine Waterbury, Coordinator, Branch of Policy, Planning, and Management ......................................................... 5276 
Paul Schlobohm, Coordinator, Branch of Eqipment and Technology ........................................................................ 5269 
Allen Deitz, Data Architect (FS) ................................................................................................................................. 5264 
Penny Barrowcliff, Knowledge Manager (FS) ............................................................................................................ 5267 
Al Borup, Application Architect (NPS) ...................................................................................................................... 5263 
Carol Saras, Technical Architect (BLM) ..................................................................................................................... 5266 



 

- 15 - 

 

         National Park Service 208-387 + ext. 
 
 
 

 
NPS Reception Desk ................................................ 5200 
NPS Conference Room ............................................ 5205 
Spider Phone ............................................................ 5208 
NPS FAX .................................................................. 5250 
NIFC North FAX...................................................... 5735 

 

Fire and Aviation Division 
Tom Nichols, Division Chief ................................... 5216 
Bill Kaage Deputy Division Chief ........................... 5225 
Debee Schwarz, Nat’l Fire Plan Liaison .... 202-513-7123 
Christine Wilson, Contracting Specialist ................. 5207 
 
NWCG Staff 
Al Borup, NWCG Application Architect ................. 5263 
Tim Blake, Preparedness Branch Coordinator ......... 5262 
Paul Schlobohm, Coord, Br of Equip & Tech .......... 5269 
Elaine Waterbury, Coord, PP&M ............................. 5276 

 

Branch of Aviation Management 
Susie Bates, Manager ............................................... 5209 
Tom Monterastelli, Aviation Ops & Safety Spec ..... 5244 
Shad Sitz, Helicopter Manager ................................. 5227 
Kathy Komatz, STEP ................................. 209-379-1911 

 

Branch of Structural Fire (NIFC North) 
Hal Spencer, Branch Chief ....................................... 5245 
Brian Johnson, Operations Officer ........................... 5497 
 
Administration 
Christine Peters, Administrative Officer .................. 5211 
Patricia Reinsch, Administrative Clerk .................... 5201 
Sheila Williams, Agreements Specialist ................... 5203 
Angela Tallant, Human Resources Asst ................... 5346 
Julie Uhrig, Casual Payment Center .................. 947-3724 
 

Communication & Education 
Roberta D’Amico, Leader ........................................ 5239 
Tina Boehle, Com/Ed Specialist............................... 5875 
Stephanie Cleary, SCA Intern .................................. 5884 

 

Fire Science and Ecology 
Dick Bahr, Leader .................................................... 5217 
Vacant, Fire Use Specialist ....................................... ???? 
Nathan Benson, Fire Ecologist ................................. 5219 
 

 
 
 
 
Rich Schwab, NBAR Coordinator ............................ 5642 
MaryBeth Keifer, Ecologist ....................... 510-817-1504 
Mark Fitch, Smoke Management Specialist ............. 5230 
 
Information Management 
Gladys Crabtree, Leader ........................................... 5214 
Justin Kirchmeier, Information Technologist ........... 5233 
Andy Reid, Database Developer ................ 202-513-7127 
Erik Torres, Computer Specialist .............................. 5213 
Craig Thompson, FPA GIS Specialist ............... 947-3763 
Nancy DeLong, ROSS Deputy Project Mgr ...... 947-3710 
Landin Ballard, Computer Tech (STEP) ................... 5247 
 
Operations & Training 
Dan Buckley, Leader ................................................ 5174 
Chad Fisher, Safety & Prevention ............................ 5967 
Paula Nasiatka, Manager (NAFRI) ............ 520-799-8760 
Jim Shultz, National Fire Training Manager ............ 5215 
Noble Dunn, NWCG Training Specialist ................. 5694 
Mark Koontz, Training Specialist ............................. 5090 
Miranda Stuart, Ops Coordinator PFTC .... 850-523-8637 
Vacant, Wildland Fire & Fuels Mgmt Spec .............. 5774 

 
Planning & Programming 
Jeff Scott, Leader ...................................................... 5210 
Jeff Manley, Deputy Fire Program Planner .............. 5221 
Jeanette Butler, Budget Analyst ................................ 5241 
Mike Van Hemelryck, Management Analyst ........... 5206 
Bill Yohn, Cap Equip/Facilities Specialist ............... 5212 
Michelle Fox, Electronics Technician ...................... 5476 
Vacant (Fire Planner, FPA Rep) ........................ 947-3778 
Vacant, Fire Planner........................................... 947-3752 
Andy Kirsch, Program Analyst .......................... 947-3782 
Jim Hutton, FPA Fuels Planner ......................... 947-3776 
 
Fire/Fuels Contracting Officer 
Vacant, Contracting Officer ..............................................  
 
 
 
 
 



  

- 16 - 

Bureau of Indian Affairs     208-387 + ext. 
 
 
 
Administration FAX: 5581 
Lyle Carlile, Director ............................................... 5697 
Bodie Shaw, Deputy Director .................................. 5620 
Nancy Hunt, Administrative Officer ........................ 5696 
Michelle Cruz-Salum, Contract Specialist ............... 5566 
Vacant, Purchasing Technician ................................ 5115 
Teresa Ann Wesley, Administrative Assistant ......... 5575 
Vacant, Voucher Examiner ............................... 947-3790 
Robyn Broyles, Fire Comm & Ed Specialist ............ 5473 
 
Operations FAX 5581 
Dalan Romero, Fire Operations ................................ 5372 
Jacqueline Hawley, Deputy Fire Operations ............ 5576 
Marvin Morford, Electronic Technician ................... 5853 
Tom Branson, National BAER Coordinator ............ 5639 
Michelle Moore, Fire Management Specialist .. 947-3732 
   MSP Customer Service Representative .......... 947-3750 
Tony Beitia, Fire and Aviation Safety Specialist ..... 5177 
 
Planning FAX 433-6543 
Scott Bradshaw, (West Modules) Fire Planner ........ 5373 
Nancy Wilson, (West Modules) Fire Planner ........... 5558 
Steve Larrabee, (West Modules) Fire Planner ......... 5586 
Vacant, Training Specialist ............................... 947-3769 
Vacant, FPA ...................................................... 947-3780 
 
Fire Use/Fuels (West Modules) FAX 433-6543 
Dennis Dupuis, Fire Use/Fuels Spec ........................ 5041 
Sam Scranton, Deputy, Fire Use/Fuels ..................... 5794 
Gerald Barnes, Fuels Program Analyst .................... 5834 
Mary Taber, Fire Ecologist ...................................... 5042 
Paula Landon, Fuels Program Assistant ................... 5565 
 

 
 
Training FAX 5580 
Dave Koch, National Training Specialist.................. 5577 
Craig Cook, Deputy Training Specialist ................... 5965 
Ed Secakuku, Training Specialist ............................. 5315 
Laurel Simos, Visual Information Specialist ............ 5313 
Zoila Forrest-Davis, Editorial Assistant .................... 5708 
 
Aviation FAX 5581 
Joel Kerley, Aviation Program Manager .................. 5371 
 
Information Technology (West Modules) 
Luther Arizana, Supervisory IT Spec ....................... 5377 
David Potter, IT Specialist ........................................ 5237 
Vacant, IT Specialist ................................................. 5238 
 
Budget (West Modules) FAX 433-6424 
Magdalene Moran, Budget Officer ........................... 5932 
Vacant, Budget Analyst ............................................ 5863 
Gini Broyles, Budget Analyst ................................... 5946 



  

- 17 - 

      Fish and Wildlife Service  208-387 + ext 
        
 
 

 FAX 5668 
Brian McManus, Chief ................................................................................................................................................. 5583 
John Segar, Deputy Chief ............................................................................................................................................. 5976 
Sarah Fisher, Administrative Officer ........................................................................................................................... 5536 
Rod Bloms, Fire Management Specialist (Ops and Safety) ......................................................................................... 5599 
Vacant, Branch Secretary ............................................................................................................................................. 5595 
Amy Kishpaugh, Budget Analyst ................................................................................................................................. 5502 
Becky Brooks, National Fire Planner ........................................................................................................................... 5345 
Andrea Olson, Computer Specialist ............................................................................................................................. 5597 
Ted Patterson, IT Contractor ........................................................................................................................................ 5478 
Lou Ballard, Fire Ecologist .......................................................................................................................................... 5584 
Erik Christiansen, Fire Management Specialist (Fuels) ............................................................................................... 5596 
Kim VanHemelryck, Fire Management Specialist (WUI RFA) .................................................................................. 5957 
Kathy Winship, Program Management Analyst (Remote – New Mexico) ................................................... 505-248-6812 
Conference Room ......................................................................................................................................................... 5890 
 
Vacant, National Training Specialist (NIFC North) ..................................................................................................... 5986 
Dale Bitner, Seasonal Training Specialist (NIFC North) ............................................................................................. 5786 
Kevin Conn, Training Specialist (NIFC North) ........................................................................................................... 5505 
Karen Miranda-Gleason, Public Affairs Specialist (NIFC North) ............................................................................... 5891 
Michael Jefferies, Aviation Operations & Safety Specialist (NIFC North) ................................................................. 5864 
Michael J. Smith, Assistant Fire Operations Specialist (NIFC North) ......................................................................... 5831 
Tim Stangl - SCA (NIFC North) .................................................................................................................................. 5829 
Kelly Cardoza, Outreach (NIFC North) ....................................................................................................................... 5236 
 
Cal Gale, Fire Management Specialist (FPA) ....................................................................................................... 947-3764 
Venetia Gempler, Communications Director (FPA) ............................................................................................. 947-3786 
Kevin Jensen, Medical Standards Program Manager ............................................................................................ 947-3753 
    MSP Customer Service Representative ............................................................................................................. 947-3750 



 

- 18 - 

 

 NOAA National Weather Service 
 
 
 
Administration FAX 208-334-1660 
John Jannuzzi, Meteorologist In Charge ........... 334-9861 
Paul Flatt, Warning Coordination  
  Meteorologist................................................... 334-9861 
Tim Barker, Science & Operations Officer ....... 334-9861 
Susan Jolliff, Administrative Assistant ............. 334-9860 
 
Hydrologist 
Jay Breidenbach ................................................ 334-9538 
 
Observation Program Leader 
D. Larry Holt ..................................................... 334-9838 
 
Lead Forecasters 
Les Colin ........................................................... 334-9860 
Stephen Parker ................................................... 334-9860 
Valerie Mills ...................................................... 334-9860 
Bill Wojcik ........................................................ 334-9860 
George Skari ...................................................... 334-9860 
 
General Forecasters 
Jeanne Allen ...................................................... 334-9860 
Dawn Fishler ..................................................... 334-9860 
Joel Tannenholz ................................................. 334-9860 
Dave Groenert ................................................... 334-9860 
Josh Smith ......................................................... 334-9860 

 
Meteorologist Interns 
Vacant ................................................................ 334-9860 
Megan Thimmesch ............................................ 334-9860 
 
Fire Weather 
Heath Hockenberry, National Fire Weather Program    
Leader ................................................................ 334-9862 
Larry Van Bussum, National Fire Weather Operations 
  Coordinator ...................................................... 334-9824 
Charles Redman ................................................. 334-9060 
Coleen Decker ................................................... 334-9060 
 
Hydro-Meteorological Technicians 
D. Larry Holt ..................................................... 334-9860 
David Decker ..................................................... 334-9860 
 
Electronics/Information Management 
Mike Pereira, Electronic Systems Analyst ........ 334-9865 
Jason Baker, Information Tech Officer ............. 334-9861 
George Buckwold, Electronic Technician ......... 334-9847 
Travis Mayer, Electronic Technician ................ 334-9847 
 



 

- 19 - 

Natural Resource Center (Idaho State Office) 
Interagency Project/System Organizations 
 
Resource Order and Status System (ROSS) Project Team – Boise Office 
Kim Christensen, Business Lead (FS) .......................................................................................................... 387-5662 
 Fax 947-3712 
Jon Skeels, Project Manager (FS) ......................................................................................................... 303-236-0630 
Nancy DeLong, Deputy Project Manager (NPS) ......................................................................................... 947-3710 
Jerry Clements, Subject Matter Expert (Contractor) .................................................................................... 947-3745 
Shep Crim, Subject Matter Expert (Contractor) ........................................................................................... 947-3711 
Beth GreyCloud, Subject Matter Expert (Contractor) ........................................................................... 541-416-6850 
David McCoy, Subject Matter Expert (Contractor) ..................................................................................... 947-3721 
Hallie Toews, Web Design (Contractor) ...................................................................................................... 947-3719 
Mary Toews. Subject Matter Expert (Contractor) ........................................................................................ 947-3720 
Help Desk .............................................................................................................................................. 866-224-7677 
Incident Based Automation (IBA) Project Team 
MaryAnn Szymoniak, Business Lead (FS) .................................................................................................. 387-5944 
Jon Skeels, Project Manager (FS) ......................................................................................................... 303-236-0630 
Gina Bald, Deputy Project Manager (NPS) .......................................................................................... 801-531-5325 
Help Desk .............................................................................................................................................. 866-224-7677 
Fire Program Analysis (FPA) System                                                                    Fax 947-3785 
Donna Scholz, Executive Project Manager (DOI) ....................................................................................... 947-3784 
Dan Keller, Project Manager (USFS) .................................................................................................... 303-236-0635 
Bonnie Wood, Business Lead (USFS) ......................................................................................................... 947-3774 
Jaymee Fojtik, Business Lead (DOI) ............................................................................................................ 947-3756 
Venetia Gempler, Communications (FWS) ................................................................................................. 947-3786 
Fay Anderson, Administrative Support (Contractor) ................................................................................... 947-3751 
Andy Kirsch, Program Analyst (NPS) ......................................................................................................... 947-3782 
Craig Thompson, GIS Coordinator (NPS) ................................................................................................... 947-3763 
Vacant, Core Team (FWS) ........................................................................................................................... 947-3779 
Howard Roose, Core Team (BLM) .............................................................................................................. 947-3781 
Vacant, Core Team (USFS) .......................................................................................................................... 947-3777 
Jim Hutton, Large Fire Support (NPS) ......................................................................................................... 947-3776 
Vacant, Large Fire Support (NPS) ............................................................................................................... 947-3768 
Terri Knauth, Fuels Specialist (USFS) ......................................................................................................... 947-3727 
Vacant, Large Fire Support Specialist (FS) .................................................................................................. 947-3767 
Brent Timothy, Statistician (Contractor) ...................................................................................................... 947-3775 
Kathy Hinds, Technical Writer (Contractor) ................................................................................................ 947-3771 
FPA Implementation Coordination Group 
Kole Berriochoa, BLM Detail ...................................................................................................................... 947-3762 
Cal Gale, ICG (FWS) ................................................................................................................................... 947-3764 
Sue Weber, ICG (FS) ................................................................................................................................... 947-3770 
Help Desk .............................................................................................................................................. 800-253-5559 
 387-5290 
 Fax 387-5292 



 

- 20 - 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING       208-387 + ext. 

 A 

Abols, Alex BLM ........................ 5426 
Adams, James BLM .................... 5113 
Adams, Michael “Stuth” ............ 5795 
Adell, Marty BLM ...................... 5426 
Adler, Maile BLM ....................... 5400 
Alexander, Elden BLM ............... 5422 
Allen, Jeanne NWS .............. 334-9860 
Allison, Michael ........................ 5495 
Allred, Kathy FS ........................ 5625 
Amick, Bret BLM ....................... 5400 
Anderson, Fay .................... 947-3751 
Anderson, Scott BLM ................. 5319 
Apicello, Michael FS ................. 5460 
Ard, Mike BLM .......................... 5509 
Arizana, Luther BIA ................... 5377 
Arnold, Herb BLM ...................... 5363 
Arnold, Trish BLM ..................... 5726  
Ascherfeld, Sheri BLM ............... 5144 
Atkins, Kurt BLM ....................... 5426 

 B 

Baarstad, Gary BLM ................... 5086 
Bahr, Dick NPS .......................... 5217 
Baker, Jason NWS ............... 334-9861 
Bald, Gina .................... 801-531-5325 
Ballard, Landin NPS ................... 5247 
Ballard, Lou FWS ....................... 5584 
Banks, Annie BLM ..................... 5518 
Barbo, Mark BLM ...................... 5726 
Barclay, Laura BLM ................... 5711 
Barker, Tim NWS ................ 334-9861 
Barnes, Jeff FS ........................... 5286 
Barnes, Gerald BIA .................... 5834 
Barrowcliff, Mike FS ................. 5280 
Barrowcliff, Penny FS ................ 5267 
Barto, Cindy BLM ...................... 5180 
Basso, Hector BLM ..................... 5453 
Batdorf, Doris BLM .................... 5125 
Bates, Joe BLM ........................... 5879 
Bates, Marie BLM ...................... 5506 
Bates, Richard BLM ................... 5400 
Bates, Susie NPS ......................... 5209 
Becker, Jason BLM ..................... 5840 
Becker, Stephanie FS ................. 5604 
Beebe, Grant BLM ...................... 5568 
 
 

 
 
Beitia, Tony BIA......................... 5177 
Benoit, Robert BLM .................... 5426 
Benson, Nathan NPS ................... 5219 
Berain, Jesse FS .......................... 5972 
Bergquist, Jeff BLM.................... 5522 
Berriochoa, Kole BLM ......... 947-3762 
Biar, Jon BLM ............................. 5525 
Bickham, Mark BLM .................. 5872 
Bidaburu, Aitor BLM .................. 5334 
Bidaburu, Debbie BLM ............... 5588 
Billiard, Jeri BLM ....................... 5748 
Bilyeu, Bobbe FS ....................... 5678 
Bitner, Dale FWS ........................ 5786 
Bitting, Bryan BLM .................... 5173 
Black, Elna FS ............................ 5632 
Blake, Tim NPS .......................... 5262 
Blanton, Rick BLM ..................... 5547 
Bleeg, Susan FS .......................... 5857 
Bloms, Rod FWS ........................ 5599 
Boehle, Tina NPS ....................... 5875 
Bohnsack, Jess BLM ................... 5426 
Boldman, Chris BLM .................. 5426 
Boody, Lynda BLM ..... 202-208-4147 
Boomer, Michael BLM ............... 5426 
Booth, Ken BLM ......................... 5453 
Borup, Al NPS ............................ 5263 
Bowers, Gary BLM ..................... 5065 
Bowers, Matt BLM ..................... 5426 
Box, Annette BLM ...................... 5822 
Boyd-Peak, Kari BLM ................ 5400 
Bradshaw, Bonnie ...................... 5823 
Bradshaw, Scott BIA .................. 5373 
Branson, Tom BIA ...................... 5639 
Braseth, Sandra BLM ........... 947-3789 
Breidenbach, Jay NWS ........ 334-9538 
Brollier, Jacob BLM .................... 5426 
Brollier, Justin BLM ................... 5426 
Brooks, Becky FWS .................... 5345 
Brown, Eva BLM ........................ 5985 
Brown, Mike BLM ...................... 5342 
Brown, Monte BLM .................... 5476 
Brown, Steve BLM ..................... 5364 
Broyles, Gini BIA ....................... 5946 
Broyles, Robin BIA .................. 5473 
Bryson, Sean FS ....................... 5667 
Buckley, Dan NPS .................... 5174 
Buckwold, George NWS ...... 334-9847 
 
 

 
 
Bumgardner, Adam BLM ............ 5426 
Burin, Mike BLM ........................ 5426 
Burley, Dave BLM ...................... 5420 
Burrows, Pamela BLM ................ 5498 
Butler, Jeanette NPS ................... 5241 

 C 

CDO ........................................... 5644 
Cable, Tom FS ............................ 5680 
Caffey, Jason BLM ..................... 5130 
Callaham, Cindy BLM ................ 5355 
Camp, Jenny BLM ...................... 5426 
Cantrell, Mark BLM .................... 5311 
Caperon, Todd BLM ................... 5538 
Cardoza, Kelly FWS .................... 5236 
Carey, Justin BLM ...................... 5726 
Carlile, Lyle BIA ........................ 5697 
Carr, Gabe BLM .......................... 5426  
Carter, Kelly BLM ...................... 5726 
Chandler, Faye FS ...................... 5899 
Chapple, Jeffrey BLM ................. 5915 
Chivers, Debie BLM ................... 5454 
Chivers, Steve BLM .................... 5534 
Chodorowski, Derek BLM 
 .................................... 912-267-3060 
Christensen, Kim BLM ............... 5662 
Christiansen, Erik FWS ............... 5596 
Chung, Quincy BLM ................... 5426 
Cissel, John BLM ........................ 5349 
Clark, Don BLM ......................... 5726 
Claypool, Glen BLM ................... 5160 
Cleary, Stephanie NPS ................ 5884 
Clements, Frank BLM ................. 5426 
Clements, Jeff BLM .................... 5109 
Clements, Jerry ................... 947-3745 
Cnudde, Matt FS ......................... 5277 
Colin, Les NWS  .................. 334-9860 
Colon, Tony BLM ....................... 5830 
Colson, Kathy BLM .................... 5545 
Colwell, Guy .............................. 5273 
Conn, Kevin FWS ....................... 5505 
Cook, Craig BIA ......................... 5965 
Cook, Jim FS .............................. 5204 
Cook, Scott BLM......................... 5426  
Coyle, Gaylord BLM ................... 5232 
Crabtree, Gladys NPS ................. 5214 
Cresto, Brian BLM ...................... 5426 
Crim, Shep .......................... 947-3711 



 

- 21 - 

Crist, Gary BLM ......................... 5715 
Cross, Sean BLM ........................ 5444 
Crowder, Michael ...................... 5701 
Cruz-Salum, Michelle BIA ......... 5566 
Culver, Randy BLM .................... 5342 
Cummings, Gerald BLM ............ 5553 
   Cell Phone ....................... 850-0638 
Curd, Jon BLM ........................... 5459 
Curd, Sue BLM ........................... 5569 
Curl, Ryan BLM ........... 970-275-4590 
Curtis, Scott FS .......................... 5882 
Cushman, Allison BLM .............. 5426 

 D 

D’Amico, Roberta NPS .............. 5239 
Davis, Don BLM ......................... 5915 
Day, Bryan BLM ........................ 5332 
Decker, Coleen NWS ........... 334-9860 
Decker, Dave NWS .............. 334-9860 
Deide, Gary BLM ....................... 5529 
Deitz, Allen FS ........................... 5264 
DeLong, Nancy NPS ........... 947-3710 
Denney, Tammy FS ................... 5092 
Derham, Bud BLM ..................... 5726 
Diamond St. Warehouse ..... 334-1439 
Diemer, Brandon BLM ............... 5881 
Doggett, Tyler BLM ................... 5316 
Donaldson, Gabe BLM ............... 5426 
Dopp, Justin BLM ....................... 5475  
Dorsey, Carl BLM ...................... 5423 
Douglas, Jim BLM ...................... 5446 
Douglas, Pamela BLM ................ 5483 
Downing, Bridgit FS .................. 5279 
Draper, Melinda FS .................... 5610 
Drazinski, Jerry BLM ................. 5426 
Dukart, Bob BLM ....................... 5852 
Dunlap, Rick FS ......................... 5636 
Dunn, Noble NPS ....................... 5694 
Dunnam, Judy BLM .................... 5400 
Dupuis, Dennis BIA ................... 5041 
Dustin, Gil BLM ........... 970-260-8904 

 E 

Eardley, Randy BLM .................. 5895 
Eldredge, Brian BLM .................. 5567 
Epps, Deb BLM .......................... 5745 
Epps, J. R.  BLM ......................... 5354 
Ervin, Dan FS ...................... 867-3320 
Estey, Dave BLM ........................ 5426 

 

 F 

Farr, Ginny BLM ........................ 5078 
Fischer, Brian FS ........................ 5394 
Fisher, Chad NPS ........................ 5967 
Fisher, Sarah FS ......................... 5536 
Fisher, Scott FS .......................... 5968 
Fishler, Dawn NWS ............. 334-9860 
Fitch, Mark NPS ......................... 5230 
Fitchner, John BLM .................... 5425 
Flatt, Paul NWS ................... 334-9861 
Fletcher, Bill BLM ...................... 5400 
Flinders, Jerran BLM .................. 5426 
Fojtik, Jaymee DOI ............ 947-3756 
Forrest-Davis, Zoila BIA ............ 5708 
Forsyth, Bill  FS ........................ 5720 
Fowler, Dan BLM ....................... 5134 
Fox, Michelle FS ....................... 5476 
Frederick, Ken BLM ................... 5508 
Freeman, Doug BLM .................. 5271 
Frost, Joe FS ............................... 5961 
Frugoli, Steve BLM ..................... 5426 

 G 

Gale, Cal FWS ..................... 947-3764 
Gale, Jeff BLM ........................... 5529 
Garey, Sherry BLM ..................... 5360 
Gebhard, John BLM .................... 5164 
Geijsbeek, Fred FS ..................... 5682 
Gempler, Venetia FWS ........ 947-3786 
Gerhardson, Phil BLM ................ 5426 
German, Hans BLM .................... 5426 
Geving, Dennis BLM .................. 5426 
Gibbs, Brad BLM ........................ 5182 
Gjoraas, Rhonda BLM ................ 5126 
Glenn, Jim BLM ......................... 5325 
Glenn, John BLM ........................ 5060 
Gollnick-Waid, Krista BLM........ 5165 
Gomez, Frank FS ........................ 5347 
Gomez-Salinas, Emma FS .......... 5603 
Goodson, Frank BLM ................. 5426  
Graham, Josh BLM ..................... 5426 
Grauberger, Darel ...................... 5499 
Gray, Jesse BLM ......................... 5475 
GreyCloud, Beth   ....... 541-416-6850 
Griggs, Hardie BLM ................... 5715 
Groenert, Dave NWS ........... 334-9860 
Grogan, John FS ......................... 5624 

 H 

Haarhoff, Molly BLM ................. 5409 
Hall, Barb FS .............................. 5285 
Hallisey, Nicole BLM ................. 5317 

Halpin, Patrick FS ...................... 5987 
Hamilton, Kevin BLM ................ 5448 
Haney, Josh BLM ........................ 5400 
Hankey, Marilyn BLM ................ 5335 
Hanks, Ron FS ........................... 5607 
Hanson, Brent BLM .................... 5116 
Harding, Rick BLM ..................... 5344 
Hartman, Derrek BLM ................ 5426 
Harvey, Brandyn BLM ................ 5426 
Harwood, Brad FS ...................... 5289 
Havlina, Doug BLM .................... 5061 
Hawk, Kelly BLM ....................... 5984 
Hawkins, Glenda BLM ............... 5554 
Hawley, Jacqueline BIA ............. 5576 
Haydon, Mike BLM .................... 5426 
Heald, Blaine BLM ..................... 5133 
Heffernan, Robyn BLM  ............. 5874 
Henderson, Tory FS .................... 5348 
Hendren, Dave BLM ................... 5400 
Hendrick, Janice BLM ................ 5148 
Henry, Mike BLM ....................... 5715 
Hester, Alan BLM ....................... 5726 
Hickenbotham, Cody ................. 5880 
Hickman, Sue FS ........................ 5329 
Hightower, Colleen FS ............... 5695 
Hill, Laura FS ............................. 5278 
Hinds, Kathy ....................... 947-3771 
Hinkle, Ben BLM ........................ 5184 
Hipke, Eric BLM ......................... 5426 
Hitchcock, Neal FS ..................... 5949 
Hockenberry, Heath NWS  ... 334-9862 
Hofman, Jason BLM ................... 5426 
Hohn, Jared BLM ........................ 5426 
Hohn, Paul BLM ......................... 5426 
Holland, Bob BLM ...................... 5726 
Holt, D. Larry NWS ............. 334-9838 
Honea, Ron FS ............................ 5630 
Horigan, Conor BLM .................. 5426 
Hubbartt, Don BLM .................... 5529 
Huff, Deanne BLM ..................... 5521 
Hughes, Jeff BLM ....................... 5426 
Hunt, Nancy BIA ........................ 5696 
Hutton, Jim NPS .................. 947-3776 

I 
Irvin, Richard BLM ..................... 5537 
Irvin, Sue BLM ........................... 5107 

 J 

Jacobsen, Richard FS .................. 5122 
Jakubowski, Laurie FS ............... 5600 
Jannuzzi, John NWS ............ 334-9861 



 

- 22 - 

Jardine, Kelly FS ........................ 5100 
Jefferies, Michael FWS ............... 5864 
Jelusich, Ron BLM ..................... 5440 
Jenison, Becky BLM ................... 5958 
Jenkins, Steve FS ....................... 5485 
Jenner, Tamara BLM .................. 5679 
Jensen, Greg BLM ...................... 5438 
Jensen, Kevin FWS .............. 947-3753 
Jensen, Shaun BLM .................... 5426 
Jinkins, Todd BLM ..................... 5426 
Johansen, Pam BLM ................... 5196 
Johnson, Brent BLM ................... 5426 
Johnson, Brian NPS .................... 5497 
Johnson, Eric BLM ..................... 5848 
Johnson, Roy BLM ..................... 5163 
Johnson, Todd BLM ................... 5426 
Johnston, Tom FS ....................... 5901  
Jolliff, Susan NWS ............... 334-9860 
Junge, Bobbie BLM .................... 5324 

 K 

Kaage, Bill NPS .......................... 5225 
Kambitsch, Bob BLM ................. 5330 
Karnowski, Al BLM ................... 5826 
Kazimir, Charles BLM ................ 5647 
Keating, Linnea FS ....... 208-476-8312 
Keifer, MaryBeth NPS .. 510-817-1504 
Keller, Dan FS .............. 303-236-0635 
Kerley, Joel BIA ......................... 5371 
Kessler, Woody BLM ................. 5796 
Key Shop ................................... 5886 
Kindrick, Dennis BLM ............... 5878 
King, Kris BLM .......................... 5357 
Kirchmeier, Justin NPS .............. 5233 
Kirchmeier, Kevin BLM ............. 5240 
Kirk, Chris FS ............................ 5665 
Kirkpatrick, Gene FS .................. 5667 
Kirsch, Andy NPS ............... 947-3782 
Kishpaugh, Amy FWS ................ 5502 
Kissik, Steve BLM ...................... 5529 
Knauth, Terri FS .................. 947-3727 
Knickerbocker, Cindy FS ........... 5609 
Koch, Dave BIA ......................... 5577 
Koenig, Richard BLM ................ 5342 
Komatz, Kathy NPS ...... 209-379-1911 
Koontz, Mark NPS...................... 5090 
Kososik, Lothar FS ..................... 5676 
Kososik, Sheri BLM ................... 5527 
Kreger, Stefanie BLM ................. 5952 
Kreiensieck, Donna BLM ........... 5374 
Kuhlberg, Charles BLM .............. 5850 

 

 L 

Lake, Jeff BLM .................. 5915/5886 
LaMoure, Teddi FS .................... 5281 
Landon, Paula BIA ...................... 5565 
Larrabee, Steve BIA ................... 5586 
La Rue, Kurt BLM ...................... 5439 
Lee, Don BLM ............................ 5747 
Leezer, Louie BLM ..................... 5433 
Legg, Stan BLM .......................... 5118 
LeMaster, Tom BLM .................. 5715 
Lengerich, Madonna BLM . 5322/5306 
Lenmark, Paul BLM .................... 5426 
Leonard, Charlie FS ................... 5093 
Leschak, Pam FS ........................ 5612 
Lewis-McClish, Tyra FS ............ 5641 
Lind, Phil BLM ........................... 5426 
Littell, Dave BLM ....................... 5529 
Little, Wendy BLM ..................... 5564 
Locklear, Hallie BLM ................. 5166 
Long, Jim BLM ........................... 5726 
Lopez, Jose FS ............................ 5858 
Lorton, Patrick   BLM ................. 5717 
Lutzow, John BLM ..................... 5703 
Lynn, Mike BLM ......... 661-361-3043 

 M 

Madrid-Hipke, Katy BLM .......... 5369 
Magallanes, Emil BLM ............... 5124 
Maier, Kevin BLM ...................... 5426 
Maione, Tom ............................. 5476 
Manley, Jeff NPS ........................ 5221 
Maskalick, Erin BLM.................. 5150 
Maskalick, Kirk FS..................... 5667 
Mason, Ted BLM ........................ 5334 
Maus, Steve BLM ....................... 5342 
Mavencamp, Ann LM ................. 5855 
Mawson, Lydia BLM .................. 5146 
Mayer, Travis NWS ............. 334-9847 
Mazzier, Vince BLM ................... 5477 
McCarthy, Cory BLM ................. 5792 
McCoy, David .................... 947-3721 
McCurdy, Jill FS ................. 433-5012 
McCutchan, Kim BLM ............... 5856 
McDevitt, Lisa BLM ................... 5540 
McDonald, Pam BLM ................. 5318 
McDuffey, Jon BLM ................... 5426 
McGillivary, Keith BLM ............ 5076 
McGrath, Genny BLM ................ 5121 
McManus, Brian FWS ................ 5583 
McManus, Michael FS ............... 5667 
McNutt, Wesley BLM ................. 5824 
Melchert, Tim FS ........................ 5887 

Milesnick, Ted BLM  .................. 5198 
Mills, Valerie NWS .............. 334-9860 
Miranda-Gleason, Karen FWS .... 5891 
Molis, Cheryl FS ........................ 5608 
Monroe, Steve ............................ 5705 
Monterastelli, Tom NPS ............. 5244 
Moore, Michelle BIA ........... 947-3732 
Moore, Rick BLM ....................... 5523 
Moran, Magdalene BIA .............. 5932 
Morford, Marvin BIA ................. 5853 
Morgen, Mike BLM .................... 5268 
Morrow, Scott BLM .................... 5426 
Moulder, John FS  ...................... 5787 
Motes, Mark BLM ....................... 5426 
Moyers, Bruce BLM ................... 5520 
MSP Customer Svc Rep ..... 947-3750 
Mueller, Dave BLM .................... 5151 
Mundt, JoAn BLM ....... 202-208-3269 
Murphy, Timothy BLM ............... 5446 

 N 

Naman, Paul BLM ....................... 5421 
Nasiatka, Paula NPS .... 520-799-8760 
Navarro, Rob BLM ...................... 5873  
Naveaux, Cliff BLM .... 208-761-7607 
Nelson, John FS .......................... 5617 
Neukam, Tamara BLM ................ 5514 
Nguyen, Jason ............................ 5084 
Nichols, Karin BLM .................... 5320 
Nichols, Tom NPS ...................... 5216 
Noack, Heidi .............................. 5270 
Noles, Taylor BLM ..................... 5426 
Noneman, John BLM .................. 5496 
Norbury, Pat FS .......................... 5646 

 O 

Oakleaf, Benjamin BLM ............. 5426 
Ochoa, Rick BLM ....................... 5451 
O’Connell, Casey BLM ............... 5994 
O’Connell, Terry BLM ............... 5883 
Olson, Al BLM ............................ 5308 
Olson, Andrea FWS .................... 5597 
Olson, Jim BLM ........... 406-329-3904 
Olson, Matthew FS ..................... 5835 
O’Neill, Kelly BLM .................... 5127 
Orr, Shannon BLM ...................... 5426 
Ortiz, Ernie BLM ........................ 5064 
Owen, Nicholas FS ..................... 5667 
Owen, Nichole BLM ................... 5702 
Owens, John BLM ....................... 5186 

 



 

- 23 - 

 P 

Paintner, Kara NPS ....... 970-267-2121 
Palmer, Stan BLM ...................... 5507 
Paulson, Dan BLM ...................... 5476 
Parker, Stephen NWS .......... 334-9860 
Parrish, Deana FS ....................... 5149 
Parrott, Leslie ............................ 5512 
Patterson, Ted  ........................... 5478 
Pederson, Rochelle BLM ............ 5162 
Percival, Betty ........................... 5512 
Pereira, Mike NWS .............. 334-9865 
Permenter, Dax BLM .................. 5426 
Perry, Ken BLM ............ 661-917-5225 
Perry, Steve BLM ......... 912-267-3060 
Peters, Christine NPS .................. 5211 
Petersen, Susan FS ..................... 5282 
Peterson, Greg  BLM .................. 5948 
Pettitt, Tim BLM ......................... 5726 
Plaizier, Denise FS ..................... 5943 
Plaza, Andrew BLM.................... 5426 
Pogue, Cindy BLM ..................... 5951 
Potter, David BIA ....................... 5237 
Prentiss, Sue FS .......................... 5669  
Prescott, Corey BLM .................. 5475 
Price, Dani FS ............................ 5616 
Pryce, Diane BLM ........ 775-721-3682 
Probert, Felicia BLM .................. 5131 
Pupulidy, Ivan FS ................ 860-8749 
 

Q 
Quick, Berton ............................ 5799 

R 

Raine, Daniel BLM ..................... 5915 
Rapp, Dale BLM ......................... 5562 
Raudenbush, Jim BLM ............... 5426 
Rebish, Suzanne BLM ................ 5388 
Redman, Charles NWS ........ 334-9862 
Reedy, Justin BLM ..................... 5426 
Reid, Andy NPS............ 202-513-7127  
Reimers, Janis BLM .................... 5862 
Reinsch, Patricia NPS ................. 5201 
Reynolds, Eric BLM ................... 5426 
Roach, Shane BLM ..................... 5426 
Robbins, Rodney BLM ............... 5715 
Roberts, Elmer BLM ................... 5538 
Rodriguez, Rudy FS ................... 5841 
Rohm, Toni BLM ........................ 5443 
Romanello, Tom BLM ................ 5722 
Romero, Dalan BIA .................... 5372 
Roose, Howard BLM ........... 947-3781 
Rush, Bill FS .............................. 5294 

Ryerson, Michelle BLM ............... 5175 

 S 

Salazar, Victor BLM ................... 5861 
Salomon, Anthony BLM ............. 5426 
San Nicholas, Tony BLM ........... 5726 
Saras, Carol BLM ....................... 5266 
Sather, Ingrid FS ........................ 5112 
Saxon, Kent BLM ....................... 5833 
Schaeffer, Tim BLM ................... 5426 
Schafer, Cindy BLM ................... 5482 
Scheff, Jim BLM ......................... 5825 
Schepp, Christine BLM ................ 5323 
Schlobohm, Paul NPS .................. 5269 
Schmitz, Denise BLM ................. 5161 
Scholz, Donna DOI ............ 947-3784 
Schwab, Rich NPS ...................... 5642 
Schmitz, Denise BLM ................. 5161 
Schwarz, Debee NPS ... 202-513-7123 
Scott, Jeff NPS ............................ 5210 
Scranton, Sam BIA ..................... 5794 
Secakuku, Ed BLM ..................... 5315 
Sechler, Patricia BLM ................. 5400 
Segar, John FWS ......................... 5976 
Seideman, Steve ........................ 5231 
Sekavec, Leslie FS ...................... 5228 
Sexton, Tim FS ........................... 5223 
Shadix, Terri BLM ...................... 5077 
Shaw, Bodie BIA ........................ 5620 
Shepard, Sharon FS .................... 5293 
Shetler, Shari BLM ..................... 5700 
Shinn, Doug FS .......................... 5661 
Shultz, Jim NPS .......................... 5215 
Simontacchi, Jarrod BLM ........... 5093 
Simos, Laurel BIA ...................... 5313 
Sitz, Marley BLM ....................... 5400 
Sitz, Shad NPS ............................ 5227 
Sivey, Barb BLM ................. 947-3714  
Skari, George NWS .............. 334-9860 
Skeels, Jon FS ............. 303-236-0630 
Skudlarek, Mark BLM ................ 5426 
Slocum, Xaviera BLM ................ 5934 
Smith, Dan NASF .......................... 5653 
Smith, Frank FS .......................... 5648 
Smith, Jennifer BLM ................... 5456 
Smith, Josh NWS ................. 334-9860 
Smith, Keith NASF ............ 947-3735 
Smith, Michael J FWS. ............... 5831 
Smith, Rob BLM ......................... 5128 
Smith, Woody FS ....................... 5647 
Smurthwaite, Don BLM .............. 5458 
Snow, Linda BLM ....................... 5494 
Sorensen, Shaylor BLM .............. 5426 

Sorensen, Wini BLM ................... 5154 
Spencer, Hal NPS ........................ 5245 
Spencer, Ted BLM ...................... 5400 
Springer, Dale BLM .................... 5426 
Squires, Rick BLM ...................... 5400 
Squires-Kazimir, LeighAnne BLM .... 5314 
Stangl, Tim FWS ......................... 5829 
Staley, Jeane BLM ...................... 5838 
Staley, Kevin BLM  .................... 5716 
Stein, Kathy FS ........................... 5476 
Steinmann, Rhonda BLM ............ 5426 
Sterr, Doug BLM ......................... 5087 
Stewart, Garold FS ...................... 5718 
Stillings, Susan BLM .................. 5079 
St. John, LaMar  BLM   .............. 5310 
Streeter, Lori FS.......................... 5645 
Stright, John BLM ....................... 5426 
Stroud, Steve BLM ...................... 5426 
Stuart, Miranda NPS .... 850-523-8637 
Sutliff, Don BLM ........................ 5400 
Sutton, Larry FS.......................... 5970 
Swartz, Ryan BLM ...................... 5426 
Swears, Bob BLM ....................... 5915 
Swedburg, Tim BLM .................. 5865 
Swendsen, Scott BLM ................. 5400 
Swofford, Robbie BLM ............... 5726 
Szymoniak, Mary Ann FS .......... 5944 

 T 

Tabb, Jayne BLM ........................ 5457 
Taber, Mary BIA ......................... 5042  
Tagg, Lt. Col. Scott DOD ........... 5815 
Tallant, Angela NPS ................... 5346 
Tanker Base ...................... 5664/5651 
Tannenholz, Joel NWS ......... 334-9860 
Taylor, Brad BLM ....................... 5726 
Taylor, Chuck FS ........................ 5623 
Tenneson, Mel BLM ................... 5426 
Thimmesch, Megan NWS .... 334-9860 
Tholen, Rick BLM ...................... 5321 
Thomas, Ron BLM ...................... 5630 
Thompson, Craig NPS ......... 947-3763 
Thompson, Dray BLM ................ 5426 
Tihonovich, Myrna BLM ............ 5510 
Tillbrook, Kenneth FS ................ 5859 
Timothy, Brent .................... 947-3775 
Tippett, Shannon BLM ................ 5977 
Toews, Hallie ...................... 947-3719 
Toews, Mary ....................... 947-3720 
Tolley, Darrell BLM ................... 5706 
Tolson, Esther BLM .................... 5106 
Tonkin, George BLM .................. 5529 
Toronto, Rhonda BLM ................ 5704 



 

- 24 - 

Torres, Erik NPS ......................... 5213 
Touchette, Travis BLM ............... 5400 
Triplett, Sean FS ......................... 5284  
Tripp, Sandy BLM ...................... 5627 
Tuominen, Mike FS .................... 5947 
Turner, Jon FS ............................ 5631 
Turner, Robert BLM ................... 5426 

 U 

Urban, Mark BLM ...................... 5426 
Uhrig, Julie NPS ................. 947-3724 
  

V 

Valentine, Kristy BLM ......... 947-3791 
Valentine, Sheila FS ................... 5621 
Van Bussum, Larry NWS .... 334-9824 
Van Hemelryck, Kim FWS ......... 5957 
Van Hemelryck, Mike NPS ........ 5206 
Vest, Keri FS .............................. 5287 

W 

Walborn, Chet ........................... 5356 
Walker, Eric BLM ...................... 5426 

Walker, Nina BLM...................... 5331 
Walters, Zach BLM ..................... 5426 
Wamack, Chuck BLM ................ 5418 
Warbis, Rusty BLM .................... 5185 
Warren, Ed FS ............................ 5630 
Wasser, Walt BLM...................... 5426 
Waterbury, Bill FS ..................... 5614 
Waterbury, Elaine NPS ............... 5276 
Watkins, Dennis BLM ................ 5114 
Watson, Kip BLM ....................... 5726 
Weaver, Mark BLM .................... 5693 
Weber, Susan FS ................. 947-3770 
Welbaum, Vince FS .................... 5634 
Welch, Wendell BLM ................. 5959 
Wemhoff, Linda BLM ................ 5104 
Wesley, Teresa Ann BIA  ........... 5575 
Whaley, Julie BLM ..................... 5546 
Wickmark, David BLM .............. 5541 
Wiklund, Natalie BLM ................ 5504 
Williams, Sheila NPS ................. 5203 
Wilson, Christine NPS ................ 5207 
Wilson, Nancy BIA ..................... 5558 
Winship, Kathy FWS ... 947-248-6812 
Winterbottom, Jared FS .............. 5476 
Wojcik, Bill NWS ................ 334-9860 

Wolf, Cindy BLM ....................... 5119 
Wood, Bonnie FS ................ 947-3774 
Wood, Karyn FS ......................... 5605 
Woody, William BLM . 202-208-3269 
Wordell, Tom FS ........................ 5816 
Wright, Randy BLM ................... 5342 
Wyatt, Joe BLM .......................... 5426 

 Y 
Yoder, Deborah BLM ................. 5426 
Yohn, Bill NPS ............................ 5212 
Yturriondobeitia, Dan BLM ........ 5445 

 Z 
Zach, Daniel BLM ....................... 5426 
Zahara, Eileen BLM .................... 5150 
Zimmerlee, Boone BLM ............. 5426 
Zimmerlee, Rich BLM ................ 5426 
Zimmerman, Tom FS ................. 5871 
Zuares, David BLM ..................... 5426 
Zurfluh, Robert BLM .................. 5726 
Zwang, Danielle BLM ................. 5953 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

- 25 - 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ACCESS 
CODE FEATURE 

#40 CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External Source) 
#46 CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External & Internal source) 
#41 CALL FORWARDING - Busy (Internal Source) 
#42 CALL FORWARDING - Always 
#43 CALL FORWARDING - I Am Here 
#44 CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External Source) 
#47 CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External & Internal Source) 
#45 CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (Internal Source) 
#04  CALL HOLD 
#05  CALL HOLD - Remote Retrieve 
#06  CALL HOLD - Retrieve 
#70  CALL PICKUP - Dialed 
#71  CALL PICK UP - Directed 
#86  Or #VM – VOICE MAIL 
#30  CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - All  
#31  CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External & Internal Source) 
#32  CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Always 
#34  CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Always Remote 
#35  CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External & Internal) 
#07  CLEAR ALL FEATURES 
#76  CONFERENCE CALL 
#79  DO NOT DISTURB 
#78  CANCEL DO NOT DISTURB 
#00  LAST NUMBER REDIAL 
#20  PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Invoke 
#21  PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Remove  
#22  PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Store 
#38  REPEAT LAST NUMBER SAVED 
#39  SAVE LAST NUMBER     
#01  MULTILINE HEADSET  - On 
#02  MULTILINE HEADSET - Off 
#09  TONE DEMONSTRATION  Select Ring “33" 


